Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 12

RELATED AMENDMENTS

Greater London Authority Act 1999 (c. 29)

- 43 (1) Section 134 (summary statement of accounts of Authority and other bodies) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (4) (application of section 14 of the Audit Commission Act 1998 to summary statement of accounts)—
 - (a) for "Section 14 of the Audit Commission Act 1998 (inspection of statements of accounts and auditors' reports)" substitute "Section 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 (inspection of statements of accounts etc)", and
 - (b) for "regulations under section 27" substitute "section 3(3)".
 - (3) In subsection (5) (disapplication of public inspection etc provisions in Audit Commission Act 1998 in relation to summary statement of accounts), for "Sections 15 to 24 of the Audit Commission Act 1998" substitute "Sections 26 to 31 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, and Schedule 8 to that Act".
 - (4) In subsection (6) (application of section 27 of the Audit Commission Act 1998 to summary statement of accounts)—
 - (a) for "Section 27 of the Audit Commission Act 1998" substitute "Section 32 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014", and
 - (b) omit "accounts or".